# **EXHIBIT A**

#### **CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE**

## **AIRPORT FEES**

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - PARKING			
Fee Description & Unit/Time	Current	<b>Proposed</b>	<u>Amnd</u>
Parking - Fresno Yosemite International Airport ▲		_	528
Employee and tenant			
Automobile per month	15.00		
Lost parking lot access card	25.00		
Reserved tenant parking			
Space per month	17.00		
Airline crew member			
Automobile per month	25.00		
Oversized per month (RV's, Campers, Fifth Wheels)+	New	75.00	547
Daily / Long-term			
Covered Parking - per 24 hours			
Flat Rate per day or fraction of one day	<del>8.00</del>	15.00	547
Uncovered parking - per 24 hours			
Flat Rate per day or fraction of one day	<del>8.00</del>	12.00	547
Economy Parking Lot - flat fee per 24 hours	New	8.00	547
Hourly / Short-term			
Up to 20 minutes	<del>1.00</del>		
Over 20 minutes to 40 minutes	<del>2.00</del>		
Over 40 minutes to 1 hour	<del>3.00</del>		
Over 1 hour to 1 hour 20 minutes	<del>4.00</del>		
Over 1 hour 20 minutes to 1 hour 40 minutes	<del>5.00</del>		
Over 1 hour 40 minutes to 2 hours	<del>6.00</del>		
Over 2 hours to 2 hours 20 minutes	<del>7.00</del>		
Over 2 hours 20 minutes to 2 hours 40 minutes	<del>8.00</del>		
Over 2 hours 40 minutes to 3 hours	9.00		
Over 3 hours to 3 hours 20 minutes	<del>10.00</del>		
Over 3 hours 20 minutes to 3 hours 40 minutes	<del>11.00</del>		
Over 3 hours 40 minutes to 24 hours	<del>12.00</del>		
Up to 1 hour	New	3.00	547
Over 1 hour to 2 hours	New	6.00	547
Over 2 hours to 3 hours	New	9.00	547
Over 3 hours to 4 hours	New	12.00	547
Over 4 hours to 5 hours	New	15.00	547
Over 5 hours to 24 hours	New	18.00	547
Lost ticket minimum charge - Short-term daily rate	<del>- 12.00</del>	18.00	547
Handicapped spaces in public lot	Same as lo	ong term rate	
(First 2 hours free in Short-term or uncovered Long-term only)			
— Metered parking			
Each 6 minutes	<del>0.25</del>		

<sup>+</sup>Oversized vehicles (including vehicles higher than 7' 0" and/or longer than 20 feet (6 meters) in length). ▲ Parking Fees to adjust every 5 years commencing 07/01/2025 based in cumulative CPI rounded to the nearest dollar.

### CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

## **AIRPORT FEES**

ESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - GROUND TRANSPORTATION					
Fee Description & Unit/Time	<u>Current</u>	<u>Proposed</u>	<u>Amnd</u>		
Craying Transportation Fac					
Ground Transportation Fee Hotel Shuttles, Limousine, and Taxi Cabs					
1-5 Permitted Vehicles ▲ (annually)	New	250.00	547		
6-10 Permitted Vehicles ▲ (annually)	New	500.00	547		
11 and over Permitted Vehicles ▲ (annually)	New	1,000.00	547		
Transportation Network Companies (TNC)					
Each Drop-off Fee	New	3.00	547		
Each Pick-up Fee	New	3.00	547		
Annual Operating Permit Fee	New	0.00	547		
RESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - SECURITY BADGE					
Fee Description & Unit/Time	<u>Current</u>		<u>Amnd</u>		
Security Badge New Badge / - per badge Replacement/Renewal of Returned Expired or Damaged Badge - per Badge	15.00 15.00		528		
Replacement/Renewal of Returned Active Badge Prior to Expiration - per badge	0.00				
Non-returned badge (if not returned within 2 weeks) - per badge.  Cost will be billed to company	25.00				
Lost or stolen badge replacement - per badge	25.00				
Solicitation Permit Badge - per badge	15.00				
Fingerprinting Processing Fee (fee does not include any	20.00				

<sup>▲</sup> Company must enter into a permit to have vehicles operating at the Airport.